



Competitive Sealed Proposal Rankings for:

Ryan's Crossing Drainage Outfall Improvements

Contractor Name	Total Cost	FINAL RANKING
D&S Concrete Contractors	\$176,127.00	6
TCB Construction	\$176,390.00	5
Chasco Constructors	\$191,895.00	1
Mac, Inc.	\$211,960.00	4
Austin Underground, Inc.	\$223,259.00	2
Austin Engineering Co., Inc.	\$236,055.00	3

Selection Committee:

Date: 2/15/2018

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT : Ryan's Crossing Drainage Outfall Improvements

LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive

DATE: 2/7/2018

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	D&S Concrete Contractors			TCB Construction			Chasco Constructors			Mac, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	COST	Statement of Safety? No Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes	UNIT PRICE	COST	Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes	UNIT PRICE	COST	Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes	UNIT PRICE	COST	Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? N/A Bid Bond? Yes
104	Remove Misc. P.C. Concrete	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
SP130	Class B (borrow), Plan Quantity	69	CY	\$89.00	\$6,141.00		\$55.00	\$3,795.00		\$70.00	\$4,830.00		\$45.00	\$3,105.00	
SP130	Class C (topsoil), Plan Quantity	20	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		\$75.00	\$1,500.00		\$100.00	\$2,000.00		\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
SP130	Class D (fine filter), Plan Quantity	60	CY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		\$75.00	\$4,500.00		\$140.00	\$8,400.00		\$100.00	\$6,000.00	
SP130	Class E (coarse drain), Plan Quantity	5	CY	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$150.00	\$750.00		\$180.00	\$900.00		\$100.00	\$500.00	
SP132	Embankment	51	CY	\$111.00	\$5,661.00		\$55.00	\$2,805.00		\$320.00	\$16,320.00		\$50.00	\$2,550.00	
SS033053	Misc. Cast-In-Place Concrete (impact basin)	45	CY	\$1,150.00	\$51,750.00		\$975.00	\$43,875.00		\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	
509	Trench Safety Systems (all depths)	55	LF	\$45.00	\$2,475.00		\$20.00	\$1,100.00		\$30.00	\$1,650.00		\$50.00	\$2,750.00	
510	Pipe, 6" DIA. PVC (perforated)	30	LF	\$35.00	\$1,050.00		\$55.00	\$1,650.00		\$40.00	\$1,200.00		\$100.00	\$3,000.00	
510	Pipe, 6" DIA. PVC (non-perforated)	10	LF	\$35.00	\$350.00		\$35.00	\$350.00		\$120.00	\$1,200.00		\$110.00	\$1,100.00	
510	Pipe, 54" DIA. RCP (all depths), including excavation & backfill	50	LF	\$500.00	\$25,000.00		\$650.00	\$32,500.00		\$600.00	\$30,000.00		\$750.00	\$37,500.00	
SP591	Dry Riprap	45	SY	\$120.00	\$5,400.00		\$175.00	\$7,875.00		\$125.00	\$5,625.00		\$150.00	\$6,750.00	
SP602	Buffalo Block Sodding With Blue Grama Overseeding	140	SY	\$8.00	\$1,120.00		\$11.00	\$1,540.00		\$9.00	\$1,260.00		\$10.00	\$1,400.00	
609	Native Grassland Seeding & Planting	2750	SY	\$2.00	\$5,500.00		\$2.10	\$5,775.00		\$1.00	\$2,750.00		\$3.00	\$8,250.00	
610	Protective Fencing Type A Chain Link Fence	110	LF	\$10.00	\$1,100.00		\$22.00	\$2,420.00		\$3.00	\$330.00		\$7.00	\$770.00	
610	Protective Fencing Type C (trunk protection)	40	LF	\$15.00	\$600.00		\$10.00	\$400.00		\$30.00	\$1,200.00		\$150.00	\$6,000.00	
620	Filter Fabric	70	SY	\$25.00	\$1,750.00		\$11.00	\$770.00		\$5.00	\$350.00		\$20.00	\$1,400.00	
639	Rock Berm	45	LF	\$55.00	\$2,475.00		\$65.00	\$2,925.00		\$20.00	\$900.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
641	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
SS642	Erosion Control Log (18" DIA.)	680	LF	\$5.00	\$3,400.00		\$6.00	\$4,080.00		\$12.00	\$8,160.00		\$12.00	\$8,160.00	
700	Total Mobilization Payment	1	LS	\$18,152.50	\$18,152.50		\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
701	Chain Link Fence	55	LF	\$25.00	\$1,375.00		\$30.00	\$1,650.00		\$30.00	\$1,650.00		\$75.00	\$4,125.00	
803	Safety Fence	1210	LF	\$2.75	\$3,327.50		\$5.00	\$6,050.00		\$3.00	\$3,630.00		\$5.00	\$6,050.00	
803	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling	2	MO	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$250.00	\$500.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
SS02263	Permanent Turf Reinforcement Matting	140	SY	\$25.00	\$3,500.00		\$22.00	\$3,080.00		\$11.00	\$1,540.00		\$20.00	\$2,800.00	
GRAND TOTAL:					\$176,127.00			\$176,390.00			\$191,895.00			\$211,960.00	

Unit prices in red (XXX.XX) indicate no written unit price entered by bidder.

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
 2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : JLR
 DATE : 2/7/2018

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 2 of 2

CONTRACT : Ryan's Crossing Drainage Outfall Improvements										Austin Underground, Inc.			Austin Engineering Co. Inc.			Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? Bid Bond?		
										Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? N/A			Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? N/A			Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? Bid Bond?		
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive										Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? N/A			Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? N/A			Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? Bid Bond?		
DATE: 2/7/2018										Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? N/A			Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? N/A			Statement of Safety? Addendum(s)? Bid Bond?		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST			
104	Remove Misc. P.C. Concrete	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SP130	Class B (borrow), Plan Quantity	69	CY	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SP130	Class C (topsoil), Plan Quantity	20	CY	\$91.00	\$1,820.00	\$91.00	\$1,820.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SP130	Class D (fine filter), Plan Quantity	60	CY	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SP130	Class E (coarse drain), Plan Quantity	5	CY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SP132	Embankment	51	CY	\$24.00	\$1,224.00	\$24.00	\$1,224.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SS033053	Misc. Cast-In-Place Concrete (impact basin)	45	CY	\$1,725.00	\$77,625.00	\$1,725.00	\$77,625.00	\$1,820.00	\$81,900.00	\$1,820.00	\$81,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
509	Trench Safety Systems (all depths)	55	LF	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
510	Pipe, 6" DIA. PVC (perforated)	30	LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
510	Pipe, 6" DIA. PVC (non-perforated)	10	LF	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
510	Pipe, 54" DIA. RCP (all depths), including excavation & backfill	50	LF	\$880.00	\$44,000.00	\$880.00	\$44,000.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SP591	Dry Riprap	45	SY	\$260.00	\$11,700.00	\$260.00	\$11,700.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SP602	Buffalo Block Sodding With Blue Grama Overseeding	140	SY	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
609	Native Grassland Seeding & Planting	2750	SY	\$4.00	\$11,000.00	\$4.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.00	\$8,250.00	\$3.00	\$8,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
610	Protective Fencing Type A Chain Link Fence	110	LF	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$4.00	\$440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
610	Protective Fencing Type C (trunk protection)	40	LF	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
620	Filter Fabric	70	SY	\$9.50	\$665.00	\$9.50	\$665.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
639	Rock Berm	45	LF	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
641	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SS642	Erosion Control Log (18" DIA.)	680	LF	\$22.00	\$14,960.00	\$22.00	\$14,960.00	\$12.00	\$8,160.00	\$12.00	\$8,160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
700	Total Mobilization Payment	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
701	Chain Link Fence	55	LF	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
803	Safety Fence	1210	LF	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
803	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling	2	MO	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
SS02263	Permanent Turf Reinforcement Matting	140	SY	\$9.50	\$1,330.00	\$9.50	\$1,330.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
GRAND TOTAL:				\$223,259.00				\$236,055.00				\$0.00						
												\$0.00						